

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 770

Sponsor: SENATOR RAFFERTY

Printer's No. 3129

1 Amend Bill, page 4, line 22, by striking out "special" and
2 inserting

3 personal

4 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 28 through 30; page 5, lines 1 and
5 2, by striking out all of said lines on said pages and inserting

6 Section 3. Section 1786(h)(2) of Title 75 is amended to
7 read:

8 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 5 through 15, by striking out all
9 of said lines

10 Amend Bill, page 5, line 21, by striking out the bracket
11 before "personal"

12 Amend Bill, page 5, line 21, by striking out "] special
13 registration plates"

14 Amend Bill, page 6, by inserting between lines 6 and 7

15 Section 3.1. Sections 3362(a)(1.1) and 4962(f.3)
16 introductory paragraph of Title 75, amended or added November
17 25, 2013 (P.L.974, No.89), are amended to read:

18 Amend Bill, page 7, lines 1 through 3, by striking out all of
19 lines 1 and 2 and "(2)" in line 3 and inserting

20 (1)

21 Amend Bill, page 7, line 8, by striking out "(3)" and
22 inserting

23 (2)